CORRUGATED GASKETS
Gasket limiting values
Gasket profiles
You can find gasket characteristic values in accordance with EN13555 on our homepage at www.klinger-kempchen.de
04
60 Corrugated gaskets
Corrugated gaskets are universally applicable sealing elements.
Due to the wide range of shapes that they can be produced in -

62 Corrugated gaskets
Conforms to works standard 157 (PN 1 to PN 400)
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
Profile W11A, DN 100, PN 100, works standard 15L,
1)made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W11A, DN 100, PN 100,
WN 157, 1.4541 /g raphite
1) S
2) 3
pecify material when placing order
The thickness of the metal ring is approx. 1.5 mm at d  < 150mm, otherwise approx. 1.2 mm
For flanges in accordance with ANSI B16.5
04
CORRUGATED GASKETS
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available Dimensions in mm
d3
NPS d d 150 300 400 600 900 1500 25001 2
½ 21 35 44,4 50,8 50,8 50,8 60,3 60,3 66,7
¾ 27 43 53,9 63,5 63,5 63,5 66,7 66,7 73,0
1 33 51 63,5 69,8 69,8 69,8 76,3 76,3 82,5
1¼ 42 64 73,0 79,4 79,4 79,4 85,7 85,7 101,6
1½ 48 73 82,5 92,1 92,1 92,1 95,2 95,2 114,3
2 60 92 101,6 108,0 108,0 108,0 139,7 139,7 142,8
2½ 73 105 120,6 127,0 127,0 127,0 161,9 161,9 165,1
3 89 127 133,4 146,1 146,1 146,1 165,1 174,5 193,7
3½ 102 140 158,8 161,9 158,7 158,7 - - -
4 114 157 171,5 177,8 174,6 190,5 203,2 206,4 231,7
5 141 186 193,7 212,7 209,5 238,1 244,5 250,8 276,2
6 168 216 219,1 247,7 244,5 263,5 285,8 297,4 314,3
8 219 270 276,2 304,8 301,6 317,5 355,6 349,3 384,1
10 273 324 336,5 358,8 355,6 396,9 431,8 431,8 473,0
12 324 381 406,4 419,1 415,9 454,0 495,3 517,5 546,1
14 356 413 447,7 482,6 479,4 488,9 517,5 574,7 -
16 406 470 511,2 536,6 533,4 561,9 571,5 638,1 -
18 457 535 546,1 593,7 590,5 609,6 636,0 701,7 -
20 510 585 603,2 650,9 644,5 679,5 695,3 752,4 -
22 559 641 657,2 701,7 698,5 730,3 - - -
24 610 690 714,4 771,5 765,2 787,4 835,0 898,5 -
Class
 1) S
 2)
3
pecify material when placing order
The thickness of the metal ring is approx. 1.5 mm at d  < 150mm, otherwise approx. 1.2 mm
Conforms to works standard 158 (Class 150 to Class 2500)
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
Profile W11A, NPS 5 for ANSI flanges, Class 600,
1)works standard 158, made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W11A, NPS 5, Class 600, WN 158,
1.4541 / PTFE,
for flanges with raised face
63Corrugated gaskets
Conforms to EN 1514-4 for DIN flanges
CORRUGATED GASKETS
04
64 Corrugated gaskets
for flanges with raised face
PN d3
DN d 10 16 25 40 63 1001
10 18 48 48 48 48 58 58
15 22 53 53 53 53 63 63
20 27 63 63 63 63 74 74
25 34 73 73 73 73 84 84
32 43 84 84 84 84 90 90
40 49 94 94 94 94 105 105
50 61 109 109 109 109 115 121
65 77 129 129 129 129 140 146
80 89 144 144 144 144 150 156
100 115 164 164 170 170 176 183
125 141 194 194 196 196 213 220
150 169 220 220 226 226 250 260
200 220 275 275 286 293 312 327
250 273 330 331 343 355 367 394

 1) Specify material when placing order
Conforms to EN 1514-4 (PN 10 to PN 100)
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
1)Profile W1A, DN 100, PN 100, EN 1514-4, made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W1A, DN 100, PN 100, EN 1514-4,
1.4571 / graphite
Conforms to EN 12560-4 for flanges in accordance with ANSI B 16.5
For flanges with male and female faces
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available
Dimensions in mm
04
CORRUGATED GASKETS
65Corrugated gaskets
NPS d 150 300 600 900 1500 25001
½ 22 47,6 54,0 54,0 63,5 63,5 69,9
¾ 27 57,2 66,7 66,7 69,9 69,9 76,2
1 34 66,7 73,0 73,0 79,4 79,4 85,7
1¼ 43 76,2 82,6 82,6 88,9 88,9 104,8
1½ 49 85,7 95,3 95,3 98,4 98,4 117,5
2 61 104,8 111,1 111,1 142,9 142,9 146,1
2½ 73 123,8 130,2 130,2 165,1 165,1 168,3
3 89 136,5 149,2 149,2 168,3 174,6 196,9
4 115 174,6 181,0 193,7 206,4 209,6 235,0
5 141 196,9 215,9 241,3 247,7 254,0 279,4
6 169 222,3 250,8 266,7 288,9 282,6 317,5
8 220 279,4 308,0 320,7 358,8 352,4 387,4
10 273 339,7 362,0 400,1 435,0 435,0 476,3
12 324 409,6 422,3 457,2 498,5 520,7 549,2
14 356 450,9 485,8 492,1 520,7 577,9 -
16 407 514,4 539,8 565,2 574,7 641,4 -
18 458 549,3 596,9 612,8 638,2 704,9 -
20 508 606,4 654,1 682,6 698,5 755,7 -
24 610 717,6 774,7 790,6 838,2 901,7 -
Class d2
 1) Specify material when placing order
Conforms EN 12560-4 (Class 150 to Class 2500)
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
Profile W1A, NPS 5, for ANSI flanges, Class 600, EN 12560-4,
1)made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W1A, NPS 5, Class 600, EN 12560-4,
1.4541 / PTFE
Conforms to DIN 2692 (PN 10 to PN 100)
For dimensions, see the section
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
1)Profile W1A, DN100, made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W1A, DN 100, DIN 2692,1.4541/PTFE
In accordance with ANSI B16.21 (Class 150 to 1500)
For dimensions, see the section 3 “flat gaskets“.
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers,
1)Profile W1 A, DN 5, NPS 5, wide finish, made of ... :
Corrugated gasket, W1A, NPS 5, ANSI B16.21 wide,
male and female face, 1.4541/graphite
3 “flat gaskets“.
Corrugated TA-Luft gasket Profile W1A-3
with layers of soft material on both sides and an optimised corrugated ring carrier.
CORRUGATED GASKETS
04
66 Corrugated gaskets
Profile: W1A-3·F1Profile: W1A-3
TA-Luft gaskets such as Profile W1A-3 consist of an optimised
corrugated ring carrier W1-3 made of 1.4571 with graphite
layers on both sides. The 0.8 mm thick layers have a purity of
C >= 99 %, a density of p = 1.0 g/cm³ and a chloride content
of <= 25 ppm. The graphite layers do not contain filler or adhe-
sives.
The total thickness of a gasket with graphite layers as delivered
is approx. 2.9 mm, made up of the 1.3 mm thick corrugated
ring carrier and both 0.8 mm graphite layers.
0.5 mm layers of unsintered PTFE are also used.
The total thickness of a gasket with PTFE layers as delivered is
approx. 2.3 mm, made up of the 1.3 mm thick corrugated ring